
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2300016704 NUT_TYPE: PISTON; ADDITIONAL INFO: SERVE; A;
APPLICATION: KAJI IRON AIRCOMPRESSOR; 4U
5521; MODEL: VS-75C-OL; POS: 45

         2 EA

2 2300016750 O-RING_TYPE: BACK HEAD; APPLICATION: SERVO
AIR COMPRESSOR

         5 EA

3 2000000407 SEAL_OIL; MPN: 4U-28903: MPN: 4U 3750:
APPLICATION: SERVICE/INSTRUMENTAIR
COMPRESSOR

        16 EA

4 2300016723 PACKING_TYPE: BRG; APPLICATION: BRG COVER;
SERV.; AIR COMPRESSOR

        10 EA

5 2300016727 PACKING_TYPE: BOX; APPLICATION: BRG; SERVICE
AIR COMPRESSOR

        10 EA

6 2300016724 PACKING_TYPE: BACK HEAD; MFR: KAJI TECH
CORP: ADDITIONAL INFO: REGION:JAPAN;
APPLICATION: INSTRUMENT AIR COMPRESSOR;
IRON; MODEL: V
S 55B-OL;KAJI; SERIAL NO: 55771002; 3; 6; 7; 8
&5576904; DWG: CS-358; REF: 4U5475

         6 EA

7 2300016768 WASHER_INSIDE DIAMETER: 50MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 106MM; MATERIAL: STL;ADDITIONAL
INFO: HEIGHT: 90MM; APPLICATION: PISTON;
SAC/IAC; P

         3 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OS: 44

8 2300016771 WASHER_INSIDE DIAMETER: 50MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 120MM; THICKNESS: 1.5MM;TYPE: BENT;
MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN: 4U-5256:
APPLICATION:
 AIRCOMPRESSOR SERVICE

         4 EA

9 2300016769 WASHER_INSIDE DIAMETER: 53MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 107MM; THICKNESS: 9MM;MATERIAL:
STL; APPLICATION: PISTON "B"; SAC/IAC; REF: 6057

         2 EA

10 3700007022 SEAT_VALVE; VALVE STYLE: NON-RETURN;
APPLICATION: VALVE; MODEL: 6B STN;AIR
COMPRESSOR; POS: 7

         5 EA

11 2300016722 PACKING_MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN: 4U-6862:
APPLICATION: SERVICE AIRCOMPRESSOR

         2 EA

12 3600011302 PUMP_OIL; MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: ADDITIONAL
INFO: ASSY; APPLICATION:COMPRESSOR; MODEL:
VS-75C-OL; KAJI IRON; DWG: 44-2933; POS: 69; S
ERIALNO: 757661 TO 757664 (DRAWING ENCLOSED)

         1 EA

13 2300016743 RING SET_PISTON; NUMBER OF PIECES: 7; MFR:
KAJI TECH CORP: MPN:4U-13125: ADDITIONAL INFO:
CONTAINS: (2) RINGS; (4) 20MM THK RING; (
1)10MM THK TENSION RING; REGION: JAPAN;

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

APPLICATION: SERVICE AIRCOMPRESSOR; MODEL:
VS-75C-OL; KAJI IRON; POS: 66

14 2300016682 O-RING_INSIDE DIAMETER: 129.4MM; OUTSIDE
DIAMETER: 135.6MM; MATERIAL:VITON; INDUSTRY
STANDARD: G130; WIDTH: 3.1MM; MFR: MARCO
RUBBE
R &PLASTIC PROD INC: MPN: G130

       100 EA

15 2300016741 RING_PISTON; TYPE: RIDER; APPLICATION:
INSTRUMENT AIR COMPRESSOR; MODEL:V; ITEM:
64

         1 SET

16 3500000388 ROD_PISTON; MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN:
4U-3784: APPLICATION: SERVICE AIRCOMPRESSOR;
KAJI TECH CORP; MODEL: VS-75C-OL; DRG.
ENCLOSED;
 POS: 41

         1 EA

17 3700007027 VALVE_COMPRESSOR; TYPE: DISCHARGE;
APPLICATION: INSTRUMENT AIRCOMPRESSOR; P/N:
V081

         4 EA

18 3700007026 VALVE_COMPRESSOR; TYPE: SUCTION;
APPLICATION: INSTRUMENT AIR COMPRESSOR

         4 EA

19 2300016718 PACKING_RING; INSIDE DIAMETER: 126MM;
OUTSIDE DIAMETER: 134MM;THICKNESS: 1.5MM;

        40 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MATERIAL: CU; MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN:
4U-3834: ADD
ITIONAL INFO: REGION; JAPAN; APPLICATION:
INSTRUMENT/SERVICE AIRCOMPRESSOR; MODEL:
55B OL; VS 75C OL; KAJI IRON; VS; 75C; OL; 55B

20 2300016759 SPRING_VALVE; TYPE: PLATE; MATERIAL: IRON;
MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN:4U-3617: ADDITIONAL
INFO: REGION: JAPAN; APPLICATION: SUCTION V
ALVEV-080 & DELIVERY VALVE V-0810; MODEL:
VS-55B-OL & VS-75C-OL; KAJI;SERIAL NO:
757661-757664; 55771002; 3; 6; 7; 5576904

        24 EA

21 3700007020 PLATE_VALVE; MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN:
4U-3616: ADDITIONAL INFO: REGION:JAPAN;
APPLICATION: SUCTION VALVE; MODEL: V-080;
DELIVERY V
ALVE; MODEL:V-0810; MODEL: VS-55B-OL &
VS-75C-OL; KAJI IRON WORKS LTD; SERIAL
NO:757661- 757664; 55771002; 3; 6; 7 & 5576904

        24 EA

22 2300016688 COVER_MFR: KAJI TECH CORP: MPN: 4U-4612:
ADDITIONAL INFO: CHEST;APPLICATION: DELIVERY;
INSTRUMENT AIR COMPRESSOR; REF: M-255(1)

         2 EA

23 2300016687 COVER_ADDITIONAL INFO: CHEST; APPLICATION:          2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSTRUMENT AIR COMPRESSOR;SUCTION; REF:
M-255(1)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Material PR for D-MST( Supply of Ph-1 Instrument/Service air compressor

spares).

Compressor make:Kaji iron works.LTD, Japan.

Reference : MAN ENERGY SOLUTIONS MIDDLE EAST LL, Meraki Global Energy

LLC, HOERBIGER SERVICE MIDDLE EAST FZE, OVERSEAS ALLIANCE EQUIPMENT.

For detail contact

Karubbaiya-0551584390

Karubbaiya.duraikan@dewa.gov.ae.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012501617
DATE : 25.03.2025

REQ TITLE : Material PR for D-MST( Supply

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0003 - D STORE - SPARES

CLOSING DATE : 21.04.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012501219

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


